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From: noreply@alns.com
Subject: Status Update for Request #22-FI-R(3-00632
Date: February 6, 2022 at 8:30 AM
To: johnearigambleli@gmail.com

Dwar John Gambla,
The status of your FOIA request #22-FI-ROB-00832 has begn updated o the following status 'Recsived'. To log into the HUD FOIA Public Access Wabsite click on the Application URL balow.
hitpa:/hudpal efoia-host.com

Sinceraly,
LS, Rapartmant of Houslng and Urban Davelopment
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From: Shelby.L.Glover@hud.gov &
Subject: 22-FI-HQ-00956 Submitter Notice
Date: May 16, 2022 at 9:28 AM
To: |chnearigamblelll@gmail.com
Ce: shelby.l.glover@hud.gov

Submitter
Notice...6.docx
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S i U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
5" |||||||[ WASHINGTON, DC 20410-3000
u’-"} '.'§(
'n '\(‘
OFHCE OF ADMINISTRATION
May 16, 2022

John E. Gamble, III
2(0 91 Mt, Isracl Place
Escondido, CA 922 9

johnearlgambleiii@gmail.com

RE: Freedom of Information Act Request
FOIA Control No.: 22-FI-HQ-M 956
Dear Mr. Gamble:

This letter is in reference to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA} request dated
February 6, 2022 and received April 7, 2022, You requested the following to include the date for
record search of 07/01/2020 to 12/31/2021,

1. All communications in reference to the above FHA Project Number listed above. To
include but not limited to communications from/to Matthew Parks, Scott Kirby, Tom
Sutton, Affordable Senior Housing Foundation, Bayshire Senior Communities.

2. Any/all appraisals and communications regarding appraisals from/to Value Tech Realty
Services, Inc., Greystone Funding Company LLC. Matthew Parks, Tom Sutton, Scott
Kirby, Bayshire Senior Communities, Affordable Senior Housing Foundation. To
include a date range for record search from 07/01/2020 to 12/31/2021.

In accordance with Executive Order 12600, the Depariment of Housing and Urban
Development must provide notice to the submitter of the requested information that it may be
required to disclose confidential commercial information under the FOIA. The submitter must be
given a reasonable time to object to disclosure of the requested information. After the Department
carefully considers any objections, it will reach a decision about disclosure of the information. At
that time, the submitter must be advised of HUD’s decision and given a 15-day final notice period
before disclosure. The FOIA Branch will contact you when the final notice period expires.

If you have any questions about this letter or the Department’s policies concerning the
FOIA, you may leave a voice mail message at 202-402-2673 or send an email to
shelby.l.glover@hud.gov.
Sincerely,

helty & Glover

Government Information Specialist
FOIA Branch
Office of Administration

www.hud.gov espanol.hud.gov
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From
Subject
Date

To:
Ce:

: ShelbyL.Glover@hud.gov &

: 22-FI1-HQ-00956 Still interested response |etter
 August 22, 2022 at 6:06 AM
johnearlgambleili@gmail.com
shelby.l.glover@hud.gov

22-Fi-
HQ-00...ed.doc
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OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION

August 22, 2022

John E. Gamble TI1

20091 Mt. Israel Place
Escondido, CA 92029
johnearlgambleni@gmail.com

RE:  Freedom of Information Act Request
FOIA Control No.: 22-FI-HQ-00956

Dear Mr. Gamble:

This letter is in reference to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request dated
2/6/022 and received 2/7/2022. You requested all communications in reference to FHA Project
Number 129-22066. The information should include but not be limited to communications
from/to Matthew Parks, Scott Kirby, Tom Sutton, Affordable Senior Housing Foundation,
Bayshire Senior Communities. Also, you requested, any/all appraisals and communications
regarding appraisals from/to ValueTech Realty Services, Inc., Greystone Funding Company
LLC. Matthew Parks, Tom Sutton, Scott Kirby, Bayshire Senior Communities, Affordable
Senior Housing Foundation. With a date range for record search from 07/01/2020 to 12/31/2021.

The Department apologizes for the delay in processing your FOIA request. HUD has
experienced changes that have contributed to a tremendous backlog and extensive delays in the
ability to process incoming requests in a timely manner. [ wanted to check with you to see if you
are still interested in receiving the information regarding this request. If you are still interested in
receiving the requested information, please have the attached affirmation form notarized, mailed

~ and emailed to me within 30 days from the date of this letier at shelby 1. glover@hud.gov or by mail
to the following address:

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
Attention: Ms, Shelby L. Glover

Office of Administration, FOIA Branch

451 Seventh Street, SW, Room 10139

Washington, DC 20410-3000

Telephone: (202) 402-2673
If I don’t hear from you within that time, your request will be administratively

withdrawn. Please be advised that such an action will not preclude you from filing other
requests in the future.
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Thank you for your interest in the Department’s programs and policies.

Sincerely,

@ﬂéeﬁ// & gkﬂﬂ]

Government Information Specialist
FOIA Branch
Office of Administration
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US.DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
WASHENGTON, 13C 20410-3000
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OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION
August 22, 2022

Tohn E. Gamble [H

20001 M, Isract Place
Escondido, CA 92029
johnearlgambleiiliegmail.com

RE:  Freedom of Information Act Request
FOIA Control No,: 22-FI-HQ-00956

Dear Mr. Gambile:

This letter is in reference to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request dated
2/6/022 and received 2/7/2022. You requested all communications in reference to FHA Projoct
Number 129-22066. The information should include but not be limited to communications
from/to Matthew Parks, Scott Kirby. Tom Sutton, Affordable Senior Housing Foundation,
Bayshire Senior Communities. Also, you requested, any/all appraisals and communications
regarding appraisals from/to ValueTech Realty Services, Inc., Greystone Funding Company
LLC. Matthew Parks, Tom Sutton, Scott Kirby. Bayshire Senior Communities, Affordable
Senior Housing Foundation. With a date range for record search from 07/01/2020 to 12/31/2021.

The Department apologizes for the delay in processing your FOLA request. 11UD has
experienced changes that have contributed to a tremendous backlog and extensive delays in the
ability to process incorning requests in a timely manner. [ wanted to check with you to see il vo
are still interested i receiving the information regarding this request. If you-are still interested &
receiving the requested information, please have the attached affirmation form notarized, mailvd
and emailed to me within 3@ days from the date of this letter at shelby.Leloveri@hud.gov or by mail
to the following address:

ULS. Department of Housing and Urban Development
Attention: Ms. Shelby L. Glover

Office of Administration, FOIA Branch

451 Seventh Street. SW, Room 10139

Washington, DC 20410-3000

Telephone: (202) 402-2673
111 don’t hear from you within that time, your request will be administratively

withdrawn. Please be advised that such an action will not preclude you from filing other
requests in the future.

www.hid.gov espanol.hud.gov
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-

Thank you for your interest in the Department’s programs and policies,
Sincerely,
(Hhethy L, Gleren
Government Information Specialist

FOIA Branch
Office of Administration
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Ms. Shelby L. Glover

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
Office of Administration, FOIA Branch

451 Seventh Street, SW, Room 10139

Washington, DC 20410-3000

RE:  Freedom of information Act Request
FOIA Control No.: 22-FI-HQ-00956

Dear Ms. Glover:

[ am still interesting in receiving the information regarding iy Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)
Request.

Please find record my attached notarized affirmation as my confirmation that 1 do wish to receive all
atorementioned materials.

Repgards,

John Earl Gamble HI

(760} 802-9491
Johneartgambjeiii@gmail.com
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CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certiticate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed
the document to which this certificate is anached. and not the truthfulness, aceuracy. or validity of that document.

State of California
County of San Diego

On_AUL ¥, 202) before me INDERJEET SINGH.NOTARY PUBLIC _personally
appeared Jonn it qQ AMALE 1l | -

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s? whose name(s) is/ave
subsgribed to the within instrument and acknowledgeﬁ to me that he/they executed the same

in er/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by er/their signature(s¥ on the instrument
the person(sy, or the entity upon behalf of which the perséngsyacted. executed the instrument.

Feertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

Sl

g B
IS

WITNESS my hang and official seal.

SIGNATURE

and could prevent fraudulent removal and resttachment of this form to another document,

Description of attached document
Title or type of document: ?n—emrom 0d- T FOLM T &C)’ flet upt T
A<t

Bocument Date; D !7\/)‘0 vy Number of Pages:

Signer(s) Other than Named Above: -7
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: John Gamble johnearigamblelii@gmail.com

: Affirmation FOIA Contral No.: 22-FI-HQ-00956

: August 23, 2022 at 12:21 PM

: shelbyl.glover@hud.gov shelby.|.glover@HUD.GOV

Dear Ms. Glover,

This email is in reference to a FOIA Request inquiry letter received via email, dated August 22, 2022. Aftached 1o this email is the
notarized affirmation letter with your origina! letter. | will be mailing a copy via FedEx overnight as wall.

Very Truly Yours,
John E. Gamble IIt

(760) 802-9491 Affirmation FOIA |
JOHN...23.pdf
1.2 hAR
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From: Glover, Shelby L. Shelby.L.Glover@hud.gov
Subject: RE: Affirmation FOIA Control No.; 22-FI-HQ-00856
Date: August 23, 2022 at 1:30 PM
To: John Gamble johneargamblelli@gmall.com

Hello Mr. Gamble, if you are still interested a reply via emaii is fine.

From: John Gamble <johnearlgambleiii@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, August 23, 2022 3:22 PM

To: Glover, Shelby L <Shelby.L.Glover@hud.gov>

Subject: <External Message> Affirmation FOIA Control No.: 22-FI-HQ-00956

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or
open aftachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. If you
have concerns about the content of the email, please send it to phishing@hud.gov or
click the Report Phishing Button on the Outlook ribbon or Phishing option within OWA.

Dear Ms. Glover,

This email is in reference to a FOIA Request inquiry letter received via email, dated
August 22, 2022. Attached to this email is the notarized affirmation letter with your
original letter. | will be mailing a copy via FedEx overnight as well.

Very Truly Yours,
John E. Gambile Il
(760) 802-9491

i
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From: John Gamble johnearigamblelii@gmall.com
Subject: Re: Affirmation FOIA Control No.: 22-FI-HQ-00956
Date: August 23, 2022 at 1:33 PM
To: Giover, Shelby L Shalby.L.Glover@hud.gov

&

Hi Ms. Glover,

Able to open the atiachment fine? Just wanted o malke sure we are all good and no further aciion is required at this time on my end.
Very Truly Yours,

John E. Gamble {1l

(760) 802-9491

On Aug 23, 2022, at 1:30 PM, Glovar, Shaiby L. <5

sl wrote:

Hello Mr. Gambile, if you are still inlerested a reply via emall is fine.

From: John Gamible <johnearlgambleiii @ gmail.com>

Sent: Tussday, August 28, 2022 3:22 PM

Teov: Glover, Shelby L <Shelby.L.Glover@hud.gov:>

Subjact: <Exiernal Message:> Affirnation FOIA Conivol No.: 22-F1-HO-00856

CAUTHON: This emall originated from ouiside of the organization. Do not chick tinks or
open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. If you
nave concerns about the content of the small, please send 1t {o phishing@hud.gov of
click the Fleport Phishing Buiton on the QGuttook ribbon or Phishing ootion within WA,

Daar Ma. Glovar,

This amall is in reference 1o & FOIA Request inguiry lstter recelved via email, dated
August 22, 2022, Attached 1o this amall is the notarized affirmation letior with your
original letter. L will be mailing & copy via FedEx overnight 28 well.

Yery Truly Yours,
John B Gamble 11
(760) BO2-94801

i
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From: Glover, Shelby L Shelby.L.Glover@hud.gov
Subject: RE: Affirmallon FOIA Gontral No.; 22-FI-HQ-00856
Date: August 23, 2022 at 1:35 PM
To: John Gambls johnearlgambleiil@gmail.com
Ce: Glover, Shelby L Shelby.L.Glover@hud.gov

No Sir, everything.

From: John Gamble <johnearigambleiii@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, August 23, 2022 4:34 PM

To: Glover, Shelby I. <Shelby.L.Glover@hud.gov>

Subject: Re: <External Message> Affirmation FOIA Control No.: 22-FI-HQ-00956

Hi Ms. Glover,

Able o open the aftachment fine? Just wanted to make sure we are all good and no
further action is required at this time on my end.

Very Truly Yours,
John E. Gambile I
(760) 802-9491

On Aug 23, 2022, at 1:30 PM, Glover, Shelby L. <Shelby.L.Glover@hud.gov>
wrote:

Hello Mr. Gamble, if you are still interested a reply via email is fine.

From: John Gamble <johnearlgambileiii@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, August 23, 2022 3:22 PM

To: Glover, Shelby L <Shelby.L.Glover@hud.gov>
Subject: <External Message> Affirmation FOIA Control No.: 22-FI-HQ-00956

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not
click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know
the content is safe. if you have concerns about the content of the email,
please send it to phishing@hud.gov or click the Report Phishing Button on
the Outlook ribbon or Phishing option within OWA.

Dear Ms. Glover,

This email is in reference to a FOIA Request inquiry letier received via email,
dated August 22, 2022. Attached to this email is the notarized affirmation
letter with your original letter. | will be mailing a copy via FedEx overnight as
waell.

Very Truly Yours,

John E. Gamble il
_(760) 802-9491

ATTACHMENT 5
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From: Glover, Shelby L Shalby.L Glover@hud.gov
Subject: RE: Afiirmation FOIA Control No.: 22-FI-HQ-00956
Date: August 23, 2022 at 1:36 PM
To: John Gamble |ohnearlgamblelil @gmail.com

My apology, everything is fine.

From: Glover, Shelby L <Shelby.L.Glover@hud.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, August 23, 2022 4:35 PM

To: John Gamble <johnearlgambleiii@gmail.com>

Cc: Glover, Shelby L <Shelby.L.Glover@hud.gov>

Subject: RE: <External Message> Affirmation FOIA Control No.: 22-FI-HQ-00956

No Sir, everything.

From: John Gamble <johnearigambleiii @gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, August 23, 2022 4:34 PM

To: Glover, Shelby L <Shelby.L.Glover@hud.gov>

Subject: Re: <External Message: Affirmation FOIA Control No.: 22-FI-HQ-00956

Hi Ms. Glover,

Able to open the attachment fine? Just wanted o make sure we are all good and no
further action is required at this time on my end.

Very Truly Yours,
John E. Gamble Il
(760) 802-9491

On Aug 23, 2022, at 1:30 PM, Glover, Shelby L <Shelby.L.Glover@hud.gov>
wrote:

Hello Mr. Gamble, if you are siill interested a reply via email is fine.

From: John Gamble <johnearlgambleiii@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, August 23, 2022 3:22 PM

To: Glover, Shelby L <Sheiby.L.Glover@hud.gov>
Subject: <External Message> Affirmation FOIA Control No.: 22-FI-HQ-00956

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not
click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know
the content is safe. If you have concerns about the content of the email,
please send it to phishing@hud.gov or click the Report Phishing Button on
the Outlook ribbon or Phishing option within OWA.

Dear Ms. Glover,

This email is in reference to a FOIA Request inquiry letter received via email,

drntnd Anreiat AN HNNND AHenhadA fa thin Aananil in e nataviesasd Affivianatiaem
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letter with your original letter. | will be mailing a copy via FedEx overnight as
well.

Very Truly Yours,
John E. Gamble Il
(760) 802-9491

i
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Ms. Shelby L. Glover

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
Office of Admmistration, FOIA Branch

451 Seventh Street, SW, Room 10139

Washington, DC 20410-3000

RE: Freedom of Information Act Request
FOIA Control No.: 22-FI-HQ-00956

Dear Ms. Glover:

I am still interesting in receiving the information regarding my Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)
Request.

Please find record my attached notarized affirmation as my confirmation that I do wish to receive all
aforementioned materials.

Regards,

John Earl Gambie HI

(760) 802-9491
Johnearlgambjeiiig@gmail com

PLEASE SEE apyy

NOTOR LR CHED
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CALIFORN IA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed
the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of San Diego

On P(f/l% Y / 20 )Y, before me INDERJEET SINGELNOTARY PUBLIC personally
appeared __ Tonn 4l S AMALE i —

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pegson(sf whose name(s) is/are
subsgribed to the within instrument and acknow[edge;g:to me thathe/they executed the same

in er/their authorized capacity(jss), and that by er/their signature(s¥ on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the persdnfsyacted, executed the instrument.

[ certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hang and official seal.

HOThRY

AN

SIGNATURE

PLACE NOTARY SEAL ABOVE

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of attached document

Title or type of document: FM@MM o T FOLM a-T R A’CT et :,"_3_(_'[_
At

¥

Document Date: O& ! 7{) eRAl Number of Pages:

Signer(s) Other than Named Above: -7
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Yadou vaLLRY PR
..... SLAND DO
u-x 92029
LLDKO

-BTCOZ
Q40343855494

FedEx 2Day AM e
Tracking Number :
2"?71785‘7040 0.10 1b (§)
AduTt Signature Required
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From: John Gamble johnearigambleli@gmall.com
Subject: FOIA Contral No: 22-FI-HQ-00956
Date: October 21, 2022 at 4:39 PM
To: Glover, Shelby L shelby.l.glover@hud.gov

Ms. Glover,

1 recently checkad the HUDPAL.EFOIA webstiie to review the status of my request. The status is currently “closed.”
| am uncettain what the frue status is, ag | have not received any documents - denials, electronically or hard coples.
Pleass advise at your earliest convenience.

Thanks for the help,
John Gamble Il

ATTACHMENT 7
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From: Glover, Shelby L Shelby.l Glover@hud.gov
Subject: RE: FOIA Control No: 22-FI-HQ-00956
Date: Qctober 25, 2022 at §:07 AM
To: John Gamble johnearigamblelli@grnall.com
Ce: Glover, Shelby L Shelby.L.Glover@hud.gov

Good morning Mr. Gamble,

On August 22, 2022 | emailed you a Stlll interested rasponsa letter. In that leiter you were asked te respond within 30 days from
the date of the Still interested rasponse letter. Your reguest was withdrewn because no response was recelved. If you wish to proceed
with your request, | will open a new request for you and process your request.

Thank you
Shelby

-—-Original Message-—-

From: John Gamble <jchnearigamblslii@gmall.com>

Sent: Friday, October 21, 2022 7:40 PM

To: Glover, Shelby L <Shelby.l..Glover@hud.gov>

Sublect: <External Message: FOIA Centrol No: 22-FI-HQ-00856

CAUTION: This email originated from outsids of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unlass you recognize the

sender and know the content is sefe. if you have concerns about the content of the email, please send it to phishing@hud.gov or click
the Report Phighing Button on the Qutlook ribbon or Phishing option within OWA.

Ms. Glover,

| recently checked the HUDPAL.EFOIA website 1o review the status of my request. The status is currentiy “closed."
| am uncartain what the true status Is, as | have not received any documenis - denials, electronically or hard copies.
Please advige at your earllest convenienca.

Thanks for the help,
John Gamble 111
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Case 3:23-cv-01146-WQH-AHG Document 1-2 Filed 06/21/23 PagelD.37 Page 30 of 33

From: John Gamble johnearigambletli@gmall.com it

Subject: Re: FOIA Control No: 22-FI-HQ-00956 \;ﬁ%

Date: October 25, 2022 at 6:41 AM R
To: Glover, Shelby L Shelby.L..Glover@hud.gov

Ms. Glover,

That is inaccurate. According to the emails betwesn myself and you, you received my complete notarized packet stating my continued
interest in the matter. While you stated in your emails that an email attachment was sufficient, | also Fedexed my nolarized response
with signature required upon its receipt. Attached to this emall Is a PDF with our emall conversation, the notarlzed letter that was sent
to you via email, your written acceptance of my notarized response, and the Fedex proof ot delivery signed for by M.Harley.

If you could please expedite this request, as 1 followed your orders without complaint and on fime, and 1 sesm to ba getting the run-
around.

Hegards,
John Gamble I

§OnOat 25, 2028, at 6:06 AM, Glover, Shaiby L «<Shelby.L. Glovar@hud.gove wrote:

Good moming Mr. Gamble,

e s e

HUD FOIA
PACKET.pdf

On August 22, 2022 1 gmalied you a Siill inforested rasponsa letter, In that letter you were asked 0 respond within 20 days
from the data of the Siill interasied response tefter. Your request was withdrawn Decause ro responss was received. if you wish o
procead with your request, 1 will open a new request for you and process your reguest.

Thank you

Sheloy

————— {rriginal Message-—-

From:Johin Gamble <johnearigamblelii@gmail.corm-

Sent: Friday, Ocicher 21, 2022 7:40 PM

o Glover, $halby L <Sheiby LGlover@hud. gov-

Bubjset <External Messages FOIA Conirol Mo: 22-FHHO-00856

CAUTION: This emall eriginated from outstde of the arganization. Do net click inks or open allachments unless yau recognive the
sonder and know the cartent is safe. If you have concermns about the content of the email, piease send it to phishing@hud.gov or
clicle the Report Phishing Button on the Quttool ribbon or Phishing aption within OWA.

his. Gilover,

P recently chacked the HUDPALEFOLA website to roview the status of my request. The stalus is currently “closed.”

tar uncartain what the trug siaius is, as | have not received any documents - denials, slectronically or hard copiss.

Plaase adviza at your earlies! cohveniance.

Tharks for the hislp,
John Gambla H
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June 13, 2023

Dear Customer,

The following is the proot-of-delivery for tracking number: 277178517040

Delivary information:

Stafus: Delivered Dellvared To:

Slgned for by: M.HARLEY Delivery Location:

Service type: FedEx 2Day AM

Speclal Hendling: Deliver Weekday;

pod @ Adult Signature Eequired WASHINGTON. DC,

Delivery date: Aug 26, 2022 11:01

Shipping information:

Tracking number: 277178517040 Ship Date: Aug 24, 2022
Welght:

Reciplent: Shipper:

WASHINGTON, DC, US, ESCONDIDO, CA, US,

Signature image is available. In order to view image and detailed information, the shipper or payor account
number of the shipment must be provided.

Thank you for choosing FedEx
ATTACHMENT 7
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From: noreply@ains.com
Subject: Request Acknowtedgernent by U.S. Department of Houslng and Urban Development
Date: October 25, 2022 at 6:27 AM
To: johnearigambleill @gmall.com

Dear John Gambla,
YYour requect has baen received by the LS. Depatiment of Housing and Urban Development. The request has been assigned fracking # 23-FI-HQ-00138, pleasa fog Inte your account and review you
The application addreas |s hiips:/hudpal.efsia-host.com.

Thank you,
U.S. Depariment of Housing and Urban Developmeant
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